

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr. Appeal (S.J) No. 147 of 2025

....

Ashu MandalAppellant

Versus

The State of JharkhandRespondent

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PRASAD

For the Appellant : Mr. Rahul Ranjan, Advocate
For the State : Mr. Bhola Nath Ojha, A.P.P

.....

Order No: 03/Dated: 13.10.2025

On the request made by the learned counsel for the State,
put up this case on 18th November 2025.

2. In the meantime, learned counsel for the State must file
objection to I.A No. 13196 of 2025 and serve a copy of same to
the learned counsel for the appellant and also to file criminal
antecedent report of the appellant.

(Sanjay Prasad, J.)

Dated: 13.10.2025

Avinash/