

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

Cr. Appeal (S.J.) No. 147 of 2025

Ashu Mandal

... .. Appellant

Versus

The State of Jharkhand

....Respondent

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PRASAD

For the Appellant : Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Advocate

For the State : Mr. Bhola Nath Ojha, A.P.P

07/Dated: 15th July, 2026

1. Learned A.P.P for the state has submitted that he will be filing objection to I.A. No. 4472 of 2026.
2. Put up this case in the next week.

(Sanjay Prasad, J.)

15.07.2026

Pawan/-

Uploaded on 18.07.2026