

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr. Appeal (SJ) No. 147 of 2025

....

Ashu Mandal		Appellant
	Versus	
The State of Jharkhand		Respondent

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PRASAD

For the Appellant	: Mr. Nilesh Kumar, Advocate	
	: Mr. Ramesh Kumar, Advocate	
For the State	: Mr. B. N. Ojha, APP	

.....

Order No. 08 /05th August, 2026

I.A. No. 4472 of 2026

1. Learned counsel for the appellant seeks permission to withdraw this instant I.A. No. 4472 of 2026
2. Learned counsel for the State raised no objection.
3. Under the circumstances, learned counsel for the appellant is permitted to withdraw this I.A. No. 4472 of 2026 at this stage.
4. Accordingly, this I.A. No. 4472 of 2026 is dismissed as withdrawn at this stage.

(Sanjay Prasad, J.)

Dated 05.08.2026

Nishant/-